GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 554
(To be answered on the 5t April 2018)

SALE OF LAND ASSETS BY AAI

*554. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA
SHRI S.R. VIJAYAKUMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oTIo13 fergtrotot a1t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India (AAI) proposes to sell 5 per cent of its land assets;

(b) if so, the details along with the aims and objectives thereof;

(c) the funds likely to be generated by the land sale and the locations identified by AAI for the purpose;

(d) the details of the companies which have shown interest in buying of AAI land so far; and

(e) the time by which the said process is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GIEAGRIG LR EIGLE: RISHE il (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in reply to parts (a) to (e) of the Starred (*) Question No. 554 for answer on 05.04.2018 regarding 'Sale of Land Assets By AAI'.

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration at present.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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